

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, REDHAKHOL FOREST DIVISION

Mobile No:- 9437054951, Email ID:- dfo.redhakhol@odisha.gov.in

Letter No. 754 Dt. 04.03.2025

To.

The Deputy Director-cum-

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of Odisha (Advertisement)

Information and Public Relation Department,

Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: -

Publication of Tender Call Notice.

Sir,

Please find herewith the copy of advertisement both in hard and soft copy for supply of Leaf Blower Petrol Operated in office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Redhakhol Forest Division. So, it is requested to kindly make necessary arrangement for publication of the same in at least two (2) leading Odia daily Newspapers before dt.07.03.2025.

The concerned Advertisement Manager may kindly be requested to send complimentary copy of the same newspapers containing the advertisement to the undersigned immediately after the publication.

An early action in this matter is requested.

Encl:

Tender Call Notice (in hard copy & soft copy)

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Office Redhakhol Forest Division

Letter No. 755 Dt. 04.03.2025

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Divisional Porest Officer

Letter No. 756 Dt 04.03 2025 Redhakhol Forest Division

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (IT &GIS), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above said Invitation for Bid in the Web-site of PCCF, Odisha at nearly Date.

> Divisional Porest Officer Redhakhol Forest Division

Letter No. 757 Dt. 04.03.2025
Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of
Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.
Divisional Forest Officer Letter No. 758 Dt. 04103 2025 Redhakhol Forest Division
Copy along with the copy of the abridged notice submitted to the District Information Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Sambalpur for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the Tender Notice in District NIC Parts Latel.
requested to upload the Tender Notice in District NIC Portal at the earliest for wide publicity. Divisional Forest Officer
Letter No. 759 Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officer (T & NT) Odisha for information and necessary action. It is requested to display the classical state of the control of the cont
Divisional Forest Officer
Letter No. 760 Dt.04,03,2025 Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to all Range Officers, Redhakhol Forest Division, Redhakhol for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the above said Invitation for Bid in their Office Notice Board.
Divisional Forest Officer Redhakhol Forest Division



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, REDHAKHOL FOREST DIVISION

Mobile No:- 9437054951, Email ID:- dfo.redhakhol@odisha.gov.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NOTICE NO - 03 H- 04 63 3025

SI No.	Name of the Work	Details
l	Purpose of the Tender	Procurement of Leaf Blower Petrol Operated for Redhakhol Forest Division
2	Estimated Cost	Based on fund allocation
3	Date & Time of availability of the bid document	07.03.2025 to 17.03.2025
4	Last date / Time for receipt of bids in the portal	Up to 5.00PM of 17.03.2025
5	Date & Time of bid opening	11.00 hour on Dated. 18.03.2025
6	Name & Address of the officer inviting Bid	Divisional Forest Officer, Redhakhol Forest Division. Near Block Office Redhakhol, Pin-768106

The Divisional Forest Officer, Redhakhol Forest Division on behalf of the Governor of Odisha invites Sealed Tender thorough offline, in Double Cover System, only in "OFFLINE" mode for Procurement of different articles required for various forestry management as enlisted in the ANNEXURE-I from eligible Firms / Vendors / Suppliers registered with the State Government, Central Government /M.E.S./ Railways or other Licensing Authorities for Supply of the articles enlisted on production of definite proof from the appropriate authority. The bidders should have the following pre-requisite for supply of the articles as mentioned below.

PRE-REQUISITE FOR SUPPLY OF MATERIALS

- 01. The Bidders / Vendors / suppliers should have valid GST Registration with the competent authority.
- 02. The Bidders / Vendors / suppliers should have Permanent Account Number (PAN) registered with competent authority.
- 03. The Bidders / Vendors / suppliers should have authorization form the concerned Dealer / Firm /Company to supply the good materials.
- 04. The Bidders / Vendors / suppliers must have a valid Bank Accounts number in any Bank.
- 05. Bidders / Vendors / suppliers must have operational area within the State Odisha.

TERMS AND CODITIONS

- 1. Bid document consisting of Specification, the schedule of Quantities and the set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen on the website: https://Sambalpur.odisha.gov.in
- 2. The bidder shall have to deposit the cost of tender paper @ Rs. 2000/- for participation in the bid in shape of Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque etc. in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, Redhakhol Forest Division. The Tender cost is non-refundable in nature. Cheques will not be accepted.
- 3. The Bid documents will be available on the website http://Sambalpur.odisha.gov.in / www.odishaforest.in from 07.03.2025 to 17.03.2025 upto 5.00 P.M.